

**PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**  
**17755 Ashland Avenue, Homewood, IL 60430**  
**2023 REBUILD IL STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM**  
**SECTION NO.: 23-00153-00-RS**



**BID #:** 23-04 PW  
**Bid Opening:** 5/25/23 @ 10:00am

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			D Construction		Gallagher Asphalt	
			CONTRACT QTY	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	PARKWAY RESTORATION	SY	711.00	\$0.10	\$71.10	\$23.10	\$16,424.10	\$20.00	\$14,220.00
2	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	36.00	\$0.10	\$3.60	\$270.00	\$9,720.00	\$95.00	\$3,420.00
3	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL ( TACK COAT)	LBS	7,434.00	\$0.10	\$743.40	\$0.01	\$74.34	\$0.01	\$74.34
4	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2-1/4"	SY	11,016.00	\$2.00	\$22,032.00	\$2.50	\$27,540.00	\$4.00	\$44,064.00
5	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	928.00	\$72.00	\$66,816.00	\$78.00	\$72,384.00	\$90.00	\$83,520.00
6	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER , IL-4.75, N50	TON	465.00	\$82.00	\$38,130.00	\$98.00	\$45,570.00	\$126.00	\$58,590.00
7	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	90.00	\$24.00	\$2,160.00	\$33.00	\$2,970.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00
8	COMB. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REM. & REPL. (VAR. TYPES)	LF	4,359.00	\$32.00	\$139,488.00	\$49.00	\$213,591.00	\$48.00	\$209,232.00
9	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	6,300.00	\$1.00	\$6,300.00	\$2.75	\$17,325.00	\$2.60	\$16,380.00
10	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	107.00	\$65.00	\$6,955.00	\$129.00	\$13,803.00	\$120.00	\$12,840.00
11	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	277.00	\$62.00	\$17,174.00	\$40.00	\$11,080.00	\$63.00	\$17,451.00
12	INLET TO BE ADJUSTED W/EXISTING FRAME & GRATE	EA	15.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
13	VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	EA	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$270.00	\$810.00
14	SANITARY MH TO BE ADJUSTED W/NEW FRAME & CLOSED LID	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$975.00	\$975.00
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	SF	1,075.00	\$8.00	\$8,600.00	\$12.95	\$13,921.25	\$12.70	\$13,652.50
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SF	5,025.00	\$7.00	\$35,175.00	\$11.55	\$58,038.75	\$11.50	\$57,787.50
17	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SY	102.00	\$55.00	\$5,610.00	\$80.00	\$8,160.00	\$82.00	\$8,364.00
18	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	SY	1,996.00	\$28.00	\$55,888.00	\$45.00	\$89,820.00	\$47.00	\$93,812.00
19	MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED W/EXISTING FRAME & LID	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
20	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	LF	102.00	\$0.50	\$51.00	\$4.40	\$448.80	\$2.00	\$204.00
21	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	LF	72.00	\$0.75	\$54.00	\$6.60	\$475.20	\$3.50	\$252.00
22	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	LF	234.00	\$1.50	\$351.00	\$13.20	\$3,088.80	\$6.50	\$1,521.00
23	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	LF	24.00	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$27.50	\$660.00	\$15.00	\$360.00
24	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SF	9.00	\$3.98	\$35.82	\$27.50	\$247.50	\$15.00	\$135.00
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	LS	1.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
28	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS and FLANGEWAYS	TON	9.00	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00	\$480.00	\$4,320.00
<b>AS-READ BIDDER'S PROPOSAL</b>					<b>\$418,999.92</b>		<b>\$629,523.74</b>		<b>\$678,834.34</b>